

21 CS DJ 577/24
RAGHAV MALHOTRA Vs. REETA MALHOTRA

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. Y.K. Prasad, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishabh Gupta, Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Pankaj Tyagi, counsel for D-2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D-2. She will file her
Written statement as per law.

Application u/s 39 BSA was filed by D-1 for
referring the Will dated 29.04.2023 executed in his favour to
CFSL. Reply was filed thereto. Arguments heard. At request on
behalf of D-1, this application is disposed off as not pressed at
this stage, with liberty to D-1 to prove the said Will as per law
and examine handwriting/signature/thumb impression private
expert in support of his assertions.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-
denial of documents and framing of issues on **13.11.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 30.07.2025