

8 CS DJ 577/24 RAGHAV MALHOTRA Vs. REETA
MALHOTRA

07.02.2026

Present : Sh. V.K. Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishab Gupta, counsel for the defendant.

WS filed. Copy given. The defendant has also supplied the copy of the USB drive filed alongside the WS. The WS is taken on record after condonation of the delay, if any.

Replication be now filed.

There is a possibility of settlement between the parties who are family members. Let they be called for exploring the possibility of settlement on **13.03.2026 at 2 pm.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.02.2026